
Organization Point of Contact
Telephone 

Number
E-mail Address

Statewide 

Organizations

Missouri Interfaith 

Disaster Response 

Organization – MIDRO 

(active statewide 

coordination & services)

Jim Eckrich, Chair 314-787-5100 jime@lfcs.org

www.umocm.com/mid

ro

Mark Dumas, Secretary 573-635-6886 ext. 

211

mdumas@jcfumc.org

573-474-7155

Missouri Voluntary 

Organizations Active 

in Disaster – MO 

VOAD

Roy Weeden, Chair adventpoint@yahoo.com

www.movoad.org Susamma Seeley, Vice Chair sseeley@cc-mo.org

The Governor's Faith-

Based and 

Community Service 

Partnership for 

Disaster Recovery

Karen Benson, Chair kbenson@convoyofhope.org

Debi Meeds, Vice Chair debi.meeds@redcross.org

Missouri Community Organizations Active in Disaster's (COAD) and Long Term 

Recovery Committee's (LTRC)

mailto:jime@lfcs.org
http://www.umocm.com/midro
http://www.umocm.com/midro
mailto:adventpoint@yahoo.com
http://www.movoad.org/
mailto:sseeley@cc-mo.org
mailto:debi.meeds@redcross.org


Region A

Pat Cundiff 816-559-4666/913-

645-4362
pgcundiff@kc.rr.com

Dee Smith 816-471-4337 dee_smith@usc.salvationarmy.org

Johnson County 

CERT

Gloria Michaski 660-747-2666

gloria@warrensburgjocoema.com

www.jocoem.org

Kansas City Regional 

VOAD (serving Greater 

Kansas City Metro Area 

to include Jackson, 

Lafayette, Platte, Clay, 

Cass & Ray Counties 

on Missouri side.  

Wyandotte, Johnson, 

Leavenworth in Kansas)

Dee Smith, Chair 816-471-4337 Dee_Smith@usc.salvationarmy.org

www.kcmetrovoad.org Pat Cundiff, Vice Chair 913-645-4362 pgcundiff@kc.rr.com

Pettis County LTRC Deana Adams, Chair AdamsD@sedalia.k12.mo.us

http://sites.google.com

/site/pcltrc

Cheryl Zimny, Co-Chair 660-886-7476

Kathy Walker 573-663-7757 who@mcmo.net

660-826-1525

Saline County  

COAD/LTRC

Carroll County LEPC Harry Barnett 660-329-2091 Harry_barnett@att.net

Cass County COAD

mailto:pgcundiff@kc.rr.com
mailto:dee_smith@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:gloria@warrensburgjocoema.com
http://www.jocoem.org/
mailto:Dee_Smith@usc.salvationarmy.org
http://www.kcmetrocoad.org/
mailto:pgcundiff@kc.rr.com
mailto:AdamsD@sedalia.k12.mo.us
http://sites.google.com/site/pcltrc
http://sites.google.com/site/pcltrc
mailto:who@mcmo.net
mailto:Harry_barnett@att.net


Region B
Sheila McCartney, Co-Chair 660-665-5686 s_mccartney@att.net

Deane Valkenaar, Co-Chair 660-665-5686 arcdirector@sbcglobal.net

Sherry Nelson 573-769-2177 nelsons@missouri.edu

Debby Whiston 660-727-3339 WhistonD@missouri.edu 

Linn County

Melissa Williams, Chair 573-221-7166 mwilliams@necac.org

Tom Dugger, Co-Chair 573-221-0320

Diana Hendrix, Chair 573-735-2131 ncenter1@centurytel.net

Rev. Kenneth Schamber, Vice 

Chair 

573-221-7051 573-

248-6201
immanluth@rallstech.com

Julie Humpheries 660-263-4330

Ross McKinstry 660-263-6194, x3005 caringcomm@missvalley.com

Tom Fuhrman 660-269-9656 fuhrmanT@missouri.edu

Brian Williams 660-263-7173 willib4@lpha.mopublic.org

Samaritan Well Olivia Earlywine, Chair 573-215-2701 oquinn@hotmail.com

Marion/Ralls County 

LTRC 

Monroe County LTRC 

(Un-Met Needs 

Committee) 

Randolph Caring 

Community 

Partnership (serving 

Randolph County)

Adair County LTRC Dean Valkenaar, Chair 660-665-5686 arcdirector@sbcglobal.net

Clark County COAD

Adair County COAD

mailto:s_mccartney@att.net
mailto:arcdirector@sbcglobal.net
mailto:nelsons@missouri.edu
mailto:WhistonD@missouri.edu
mailto:mwilliams@necac.org
mailto:ncenter1@centurytel.net
mailto:immanluth@rallstech.com
mailto:caringcomm@missvalley.com
mailto:fuhrmanT@missouri.edu
mailto:willib4@lpha.mopublic.org
mailto:oquinn@hotmail.com
mailto:tjohnson@atsu.edu


Unmet Needs 

Committee  (Lewis 

County)

Charlie Walters, Vice Chair 573-288-2123 cwalters001@centurytel.net

Amanda Ross, Sec 573-288-3427

Debra Sparks, Chair 573-588-7669

Melany Gaines, Co-Chair 573-588-7669

Region C
Paula Obermark, Chair  636-239-1018 314-

808-0481
Unitedway_fa@sbcglobal.net

Kim Strubberg 636-239-1018 kim@franklincountyuw.org

Bill Haggard 636-475-5476 Billh6300@hotmail.com

Carolyn Hurt 636-931-7696 carolynh@disabilityresources.org

Paul Mueller, Chair O:636-528-4779 Paul.Mueller@dnr.mo.gov

C:314-803-7163 Paul.Mueller@att.net 
Brett Siefert, Vice Chair O:636-528-6117 636-

295-0524
siefeb@lchdmo.org

Lincoln County LTRC Kelly Hardcastle, Chair 636-528-6182 services@lcmo.us

Jack Lakenan 573-547-4546

Gary Schaff 573-547-4576

Kathleen Capps 573-431-5191

Rev. Louis Dorn, Chair 636-578-2492 573-

754-4757
loudorn@socket.net

Judy King 573-324-2747 Judy_king@sbcglobal.net

Miriam Mahan, Chair 636-578-2492 jacares@sbcglobal.net scccoad@gmail.com

Ina McCaine-Obenland 636-949-3023 ema@sccmo.org

Perry County perryema@hotmail.com

Pike County COAD 

St. Charles  LTRC (Sts. 

Joachim and Ann Care 

Service) (serving St. 

Charles, Lincoln, Pike, 

Shelby County 

COAD/LTRC

Franklin County LTRC 

Jefferson County  

COAD/LTRC

Lincoln County COAD 

mailto:cwalters001@centurytel.net
mailto:Unitedway_fa@sbcglobal.net
mailto:kim@franklincountyuw.org
mailto:carolynh@disabilityresources.org
mailto:Paul.Mueller@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:Paul.Mueller@att.net
mailto:siefeb@lchdmo.org
mailto:services@lcmo.us
mailto:loudorn@socket.net
mailto:Judy_king@sbcglobal.net
mailto:jacares@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ema@sccmo.org
mailto:perryema@hotmail.com


http://www.scchealth.

org/docs/ems/index.ht

Sheila Harris-Wheeler 314-397-0772 sharris-wheeler@cridercenter.org

Sheila Harris-Wheeler 314-397-0772 sharris-wheeler@cridercenter.org

David L. Todd, EMD 636-949-3023 dtodd@sccmo.org

St. Francois County Dan Bullock, EMD 573-756-3252 bullod@sfcsd.org

St. Louis  COAD/LTRC 

(serving St. Louis 

County and City of St. 

Louis) 

Regina Greer, Chair 314-242-1880 regina.greer@stl.unitedway.org

Mark Diedrich, Co-Chair 314-628-5404 mdiedrich@stlouisco.com

Monica McFee, LTRC 

Secretary

314-242-1881 monica.mcfee@stl.unitedway.org 

Ste. Genevieve 

County LTRC

Felix Meyer 573-883-3866 Sgcsd911@gmail.com

Doris Coffman, EMD 314-520-6677 coffmandoris@yahoo.com

Nick Hughey, Emerg 

Response

573-438-2164 hughen2@lpha.mopublic.org

Region D
Amy Patillo 417-669-3384 amy.patillo@gmail.com

417-737-1086

David Compton, EMD 417-235-0200 lepc@mo-net.com

Barton County 

COAD/LTRC

Mike Davis, Chair   Tom Ryan, 

EMD 

417-682-3529  417-

682-2201
bccomm@tiadon.com  

bartoncolepc@yahoo.com

Cedar County 

LTRC/COAD

Earl Atchley, Chair 417-876-7578 springsoflifefamilyworship@gmail.com 

Washington County 

COAD/LTRC 

Barry County 

COAD/LTRC

St. Charles County 

COAD 

http://www.scchealth.org/docs/ems/index.html
http://www.scchealth.org/docs/ems/index.html
mailto:sharris-wheeler@cridercenter.org
mailto:sharris-wheeler@cridercenter.org
mailto:dtodd@sccmo.org
mailto:bullod@sfcsd.org
mailto:regina.greer@stl.unitedway.org
mailto:mdiedrich@stlouisco.com
mailto:monica.mcfee@stl.unitedway.org
mailto:Sgcsd911@gmail.com
mailto:coffmandoris@yahoo.com
mailto:hughen2@lpha.mopublic.org
mailto:amy.patillo@gmail.com
mailto:tjohnson@ATSU.edu
mailto:springsoflifefamilyworship@gmail.com


Gordon Carriker, Chair 417-581-3558 carrikerg@missouri.edu 

Phil Amtower, Co-Chair 417-581-2126 philamtower@christiancountymo.gov 

Dallas County 

Emergency Recovery 

Unit

David david@abcmotors.com

Greene County  

COAD/LTRC

Debi Meeds, Chair 417-839-3735 debi.meeds@redcross.org

Martha Love, Secretary 417-616-0580 marthal@thelibrary.org

www.greenecountymo.

org/oem/coad.php

Ryan Nicholls, Vice-chair 417-869-6040 rnicholls@greenecountymo.org

Steve Patterson, President 417-782-3770 srbadom@gmail.com

Dan King, Secretary 417-439-1206 danking@cableone.net

Garren McMillian 417-483-5136 garenmcmillian@gmail.com

Debi Meeds 417-839-3735 debi.meeds@redcross.org

Chet Hunter, Chair 417-466-0164 lawemd@hotmail.com

Kay Johnson 417-235-5152 mkjohnson@sofnet.com
Kenna Peters 417-529-7268 pinkrblue@gmail.com

McDonald County Gregg Sweeten mcdema@olemac.net

(Joint committee with 

NEWTON COUNTY)

John Lafley loriisi@yahoo.com

Lori Wilder lafleyjd@netins.net

Newton County  

COAD

Vicki Hanna, Chair 417-451-1660 vlhanna@swbell.net

417-223-7575

Jasper County COAD 

Joplin LTRC

Lawrence County 

LTRC 

Christian County  

COAD/LTRC

mailto:carrikerg@missouri.edu
mailto:philamtower@christiancountymo.gov
mailto:david@abcmotors.com
mailto:meedsd@redcross-ozarks.org
mailto:marthal@thelibrary.org
http://www.greenecountymo.org/oem/coad.php
http://www.greenecountymo.org/oem/coad.php
mailto:rnicholls@greenecountymo.org
mailto:srbadom@gmail.com
mailto:danking@cableone.net
mailto:garenmcmillian@gmail.com
mailto:meedsd@redcross-ozarks.org
mailto:pinkblu@gmail.com
mailto:mkjohnson@sofnet.com
mailto:pinkrblue@gmail.com
mailto:mcdema@olemac.net
mailto:loriisi@yahoo.com
mailto:lafleyjd@netins.net
mailto:myrnamarble@yahoo.com


Gary Roark, Co-Chair 417-451-4357 groark@nc-em.org

Carolyn Jackson, Secretary 417-451-4357 cjackson@nc-em.org

Newton County LTRC Bob Kulp, Chair 417-451-3743 ext. 

1025
kulpb@newtoncountyhealth.org

Polk County LTRC Rick Lewis, EMD, Salvation 

Army

O: 417-326-2769 C: 

417-298-0108 F: 417-

777-4172

emdirector@polkcountymo.org

Sheila Christiansen 913-981-3788 schristi@kc.surewest.net

John Christiansen, EMD 417-777-1234 jchristi@cccjdc.com

Chris Harmon, Chair 417-839-3548 chris.harmon@redcross.org

Rick Lewis 417-326-2769 emdirector@polkcountymo.org
Don Emge 417-866-0841

Julie Stolting 417-529-6412 julie.stolting@redcross.org

Gary Lewis, Chair 417-527-1269 gary561@centurytel.net

Jerry Sullivan - Co Chair 417-739-2046

 Tom Willcox, Chair 417-334-4547 fpcpastortom@aol.com

Julie Kerr, Vice-Chair 417-243-2780 jkerr@bransonmo.gov 

Melissa Duckworth, Secretary 417-546-7233 melissad@co.taney.mo.us

Vernon County LTRC Dennis Kimrey, EMD 417-667-8236 vcemd@vernoncountymo.org

Southwest Missouri 

Long Term Recovery 

Committee (serving 

Barry, Barton, Cedar, 

Christian, Dade, Dallas, 

Greene, Hickory, 

Jasper, Lawrence, 

McDonald, Newton, 
Stone County 

COAD/LTRC 

Taney County 

COAD/LTRC 

www.facebook.com/Tan

eyCountyLTRC

(Joint committee with 

McDONALD COUNTY)

St. Clair County COAD

mailto:groark@nc-em.org
mailto:cjackson@nc-em.org
mailto:kulpb@newtoncountyhealth.org
mailto:schristi@kc.surewest.net
mailto:harmonc@redcross-ozarks.org
mailto:emdirector@polkcountymo.org
mailto:gary561@centurytel.net
mailto:fpcpastortom@aol.com
mailto:jkerr@bransonmo.gov
mailto:melissad@co.taney.mo.us
mailto:vcemd@vernoncountymo.org


Gerald Nehl, Chair 417-859-5340 gnehl@netzero.net

Greg Johnson, Vice-Chair 417-935-4237 deejohnson35@yahoo.com

Bob Schultheis, Secretary 417-859-2044 schultheisr@missouri.edu

Region E
Dennis French, Chair  573-840-9200 Dennis.d.french@dss.mo.gov

Karen Crook, Co-Chair 573-776-7830 caring@semo.net 

Jennifer Rosener, Secretary 573-686-8624 rsvp@poplarbluffspromise.org

Nancy Jernigan C: 337-281-5512 O: 

573-334-9634
nancy.jernigan@unitedwayofsemo.org

John Jordan 573-243-3551

Denise Wimp 573-334-4357

Kyle Schott, Chair 573-225-5866 kschott@ccsomo.org

Jamie Koehler, Co-chair 573-335-9471 jamie.koehler@redcross.org

Jim Hicks 573-334-3200 jhicks@standrewcape.org

Mike Milam, Chair 573-717-0556 milamMR@missouri.edu

Larry Kelley, EMD 573-888-3919

Iron County LTRC Catherine Hillquist, Chairman 573-546-2397 chillquist@clergy.net

Rick Lasley, Chair 573-783-2173 rklasley@sbcglobal.net 

Celeste Vanderbrugen, 

Coordinator

573-783-3303 573-

783-1628
celeste@missouri.edu

Dunklin County LTRC

Madison County 

COAD/LTRC

Cape Girardeau 

County COAD (serving 

Bollinger/Cape 

Girardeau/Perry/Scott)

Cape Girardeau 

County LTRC

Webster County 

COAD/LTRC

Butler County 

COAD/LTRC

mailto:gnehl@netzero.net
mailto:deejohnson35@yahoo.com
mailto:Dennis.d.french@dss.mo.gov
mailto:caring@semo.net
mailto:rsvp@poplarbluffspromise.org
mailto:nancy.jernigan@unitedwayofsemo.org
mailto:kschott@ccsomo.org
mailto:jamie.koehler@redcross.org
mailto:jhicks@standrewcape.org
mailto:milamMR@missouri.edu
mailto:chillquist@clergy.net
mailto:rklasley@sbcglobal.net
mailto:celeste@missouri.edu


Becky Hunt, EMD 573-783-6233 vanderbrugenc@missouri.edu

Judy Whitehead, Chair 573-683-1832

Dana Ellis-Brown, Vice-Chair 573-683-7551 mcccdir@sbcglobal.net

Tonya Carruth, Chair tonya@nmcfamilyresourcecenter.com 

Jerry Lathum, Co-Chair lathuj@lpha.mopublic.org

Kenny Lee, Chair 573-388-1470 kennyelee@hotmail.com

Danny Dodson, EMD 573-333-3039

Pemiscot County 

Emergency Response 

Team

Jim Rimhall, Coroner 573-359-1600

Angela Fillmore

James Atchison, EMD 573-333-5811 573-

922-0631

Ripley County COAD Cheryl Hawks C:573-714-5379 

H:573-996-7947
Hawks2@windstream.net 

(Homeland Security 

Team Committee)

Lance Pigg, EMD 573-996-2028  dfd@semo.net

Rick Walter 573-545-3525

Joel Evens 573-545-9189 573-

545-3549Denise Whimp 573-334-4357 Firstcall.@clas.net

Tina Dohogne-Nations 573-887-3664 rsvpvic@sbcglobal.net

Kathy Cato, Co-Chair 573-651-5980 catodexter@aol.com

Pemiscot County 

Citizens Council  

(Tornadoes)

Scott County LTRC

Stoddard County 

LTRC 

New Madrid County 

LTRC

573-748-2708

Pemiscot County 

COAD/LTRC (serving 

Pemiscot and Dunklin 

Counties)

Madison County 

COAD/LTRC

Mississippi County 

LTRC

mailto:vanderbrugenc@missouri.edu
mailto:mcccdir@sbcglobal.net
mailto:tonya@nmcfamilyresourcecenter.com
mailto:lathuj@lpha.mopublic.org
mailto:kennyelee@hotmail.com
mailto:Hawks2@windstream.net
mailto:Firstcall.@clas.net
mailto:rsvpvic@sbcglobal.net
mailto:catodexter@aol.com


Kevin DeArman, Co-Chair 573-820-0393 kdearman@semo.edu

Jan Wheeler 573-471-4113 jwheeler@daeoc.com

Sherie Wymore, Chair 573-223-4877 Ext 2 sherwym@semo.net 

Mark Binder, Co-Chair 573-223-4924 mjhb45@windstream.net

Palma Crass 573-224-5600 Ext 8 crassp@missouri.edu
Gary Rhodes, treasurer 573-760-4542 gjrhodes@windstream.net

Shannon Thomas 573-300-6403 shannonrth@yahoo.com

Region F
573-592-2480

573-220-1250

Camden County  

COAD/LTRC Local 

Emergency Planning 

Council

Denise Russell, EMD 573-346-7108 denise.russell@camdencomoema.org

Columbia/Boone 

County COAD

Scott Olsen 573-447-5000 solsen@bcfdmo.org

Columbia/Boone 

County LTRC

Steve Hollis, Chair 573-874-7352 humanservices@gocolumbiamo.com

Gasconade County 

LTRC

Susan Steinbeck 573-437-5800 gcss@fidnet.com

Bryan Kunze, Co-Chair 660-728-2241 bckunze305@gmail.com

Bill Johns, Co-Chair 660-728-2243 ltjohnfpd2@hotmail.com

Margaret Stallman 660-248-3324 Margaret.a.stallman@dss.mo.gov

Bill Anthony, Co-Chair 573-635-3098 wib1@socket.net

Howard County  

COAD/LTRC

Mid-Missouri Un-met 

Needs Committee 

(serving Cole and other 

counties with Jefferson 

City Community Action)

Stoddard County 

COAD

Wayne County LTRC 

Callaway County 

COAD/LTRC

Michelle Kidwell, EMD michellekidwell@cceoc.org

Stoddard County 

LTRC 

mailto:kdearman@semo.edu
mailto:jwheeler@daeoc.com
mailto:sherwym@semo.net
mailto:mjhb45@windstream.net
mailto:crassp@missouri.edu
mailto:gjrhodes@windstream.net
mailto:shannonrth@yahoo.com
mailto:denise.russell@camdencomoema.org
mailto:solsen@bcfdmo.org
mailto:humanservices@gocolumbiamo.com
mailto:gcss@fidnet.com
mailto:bckunze305@gmail.com
mailto:ltjohnfpd2@hotmail.com
mailto:Margaret.a.stallman@dss.mo.gov
mailto:wib1@socket.net
mailto:michellekidwell@cceoc.org


Marilyn Defeo, Co-Chair 573-534-7776 samlady@socket.net

Montgomery County 

COAD

Dean Larkin 573-564-3733 LarkinL@missouri.edu

Debbie Rankin, Chairman 573-746-0345 deborahrankin@sbcglobal.net 

Rick Bias, EMD 573-378-2453 rbias@morgan-county.org

573-897-3561, x220

573-301-2270

Region G
Carter County Randy Grassham 573-323-4335

Douglas County Bill Philpotts 417-683-3315 Avadouglasema@gmail.com

Howell County Mike Coldiron 417-256-2544

Linda Elam 417-256-7121 Linda.m.elam@dss.mo.gov
Kent Edge, EMD 417-256-7176 emd@westplains.net

Ozark County 

Carla Cunningham, Chair 573-323-0144

Janice Travis, Co-Chair 573-707-4029 janice.travis@redcross.org

Rita Schonoff, Chair 573-663-7757 who@mcmo.net 

Michael J. Smith, Vice Chair 573-663-7903 smithmi@mail.com

Emily Pogue 573-663-7757

David Morrison, EMD 417-679-4096 ozarkcoem@ozbb.net

Reynolds County 

COAD

Reynolds County 

LTRC 

Osage County COAD Andrea Rice Director911@midamerica.net

Oregon County Eric King, EMD 417-778-6611 ocsd406@hotmail.com

Mid-Missouri Un-met 

Needs Committee 

(serving Cole and other 

counties with Jefferson 

City Community Action)

Morgan County LTRC

mailto:samlady@socket.net
mailto:LarkinL@missouri.edu
mailto:deborahrankin@sbcglobal.net
mailto:rbias@morgan-county.org
mailto:Avadouglasema@gmail.com
mailto:Linda.m.elam@dss.mo.gov
mailto:emd@westplains.net
mailto:janice.travis@redcross.org
mailto:who@mcmo.net
mailto:smithmi@mail.com
mailto:ozarkcoem@ozbb.net
mailto:Director911@midamerica.net
mailto:ocsd406@hotmail.com


Janice Travis, Chair 573-323-4007 573-

707-4029
janice.travis@redcross.org

Lori M. Vandiver 417-826-4142 lori.m.vandiver@dss.mo.gov

Texas County Robert Ellsworth, EMD 417-932-4783 Robert.g.ellsworth@gmail.com

Wright County COAD

Region H
Roger Latham 816-383-0785 anr@ponyexpress.net

816-324-3289

Sally Green, Case Manager 816-324-3473 sgreen@endpov.com

Rose Munsey, Case Manager 660-253-4600 rrmunsey@rpt.coop

Harrison County Local 

Emergency Planning 

Committee

Phillip Martz, Chair 660-425-6790 pjmartz@grm.net

Caldwell County LEPC Comm. CR Motzinger, Chair 816-586-2571 david@abcmotors.com

South Central MO 

LTRC (Serving Wright, 

Reynolds, Ozark, 

Howell, Oregon, Ripley, 

Carter, Shannon)

Andrew County 

Ministerial Alliance 

LTRC

Atchison & Holt 

Counties LTRC

Rodney Hopper, Chair (H)660-744-2787 

(C)660-253-0033
rhopper@rpt.coop

mailto:jtravis@redcross-ozarks.org
mailto:lori.m.vandiver@dss.mo.gov
mailto:Robert.g.ellsworth@gmail.com
mailto:anr@ponyexpress.net
mailto:sgreen@endpov.com
mailto:rrmunsey@rpt.coop
mailto:pjmartz@grm.net
mailto:david@abcmotors.com
mailto:rhopper@rpt.coop


Region I 

Laclede County LTRC 

www.lacledeoem.net/c

ms/index.php?page=lo

ng-term-recovery-

committee-resource-

list

Loretta Young 417-532-3253 youngsigns@socket.net

Mark Johnson 573-364-4442 bromark@salemavebaptistchurch.org

Tina Miller 573-341-2701 tinamiller844@hotmail.com

Lawson Smith, Chair 573-774-7393 573-

774-3172
react32@yahoo.com 

Becky Haas 573-563-4045

Pulaski County LTRC 

Phelps County 

COAD/LTRC 

http://www.lacledeoem.net/cms/index.php?page=long-term-recovery-committee-resource-list
http://www.lacledeoem.net/cms/index.php?page=long-term-recovery-committee-resource-list
http://www.lacledeoem.net/cms/index.php?page=long-term-recovery-committee-resource-list
http://www.lacledeoem.net/cms/index.php?page=long-term-recovery-committee-resource-list
http://www.lacledeoem.net/cms/index.php?page=long-term-recovery-committee-resource-list
http://www.lacledeoem.net/cms/index.php?page=long-term-recovery-committee-resource-list
mailto:youngsigns@socket.net
mailto:bromark@salemavebaptistchurch.org
mailto:tinamiller844@hotmail.com
mailto:react32@yahoo.com

